

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	\$39644	Version:	1	Name:	PetroCard Inc	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	1/20	/2017			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/7/2	2017			Final action:	2/7/2017	
Title:	A resolution awarding a contract to PetroCard, Inc., in the amount of \$22,426,295, plus sales tax, budgeted from various departmental funds, for fueling services to be used by various departments, for an initial five-year period, with the option to renew for two additional one-year periods, for a projected contract total of \$31,400,000 - Specification No. GF16-0258F. [Justin E. Davis, Facilities Division Manager; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution No. 39644, 2. City Council Action Memorandum						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Α	ction	Result
2/7/2017	1	City Cou	ncil		a	dopted	Pass

A resolution awarding a contract to PetroCard, Inc., in the amount of \$22,426,295, plus sales tax, budgeted from various departmental funds, for fueling services to be used by various departments, for an initial five-year period, with the option to renew for two additional one-year periods, for a projected contract total of \$31,400,000 - Specification No. GF16-0258F.

[Justin E. Davis, Facilities Division Manager; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]